Resolved, That this Board does hereby initiate proceedings for the said local im-
provement, to wit: 

To construct a temporary sewer and appurtenances in Innis street, from Nicholas 
avenue to John street, in Grant street, from Innis street to a point about four hundred 
and twenty-five (425) feet southerly therefrom, and in Sands street, from Innis street 
to a point about six hundred and seventy-five (675) feet southerly therefrom, to 
connect with Nicholas avenue sewer at a point about forty (4o) feet north of Innis 
street, and to do such other work as may be necessary to the completion of the work 
described; all being within the district known as Sewer District No.